03/05/2014

Ć.

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
1036	66433
	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Pyramid Technologies LLC
George Bucci	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) February 11, 2014	Street Address: 45 Gracey Avenue
Assignment Merger	
Joint Research Agreement	State: Connecticut
Government Interest Assignment .	Country: US Zip: 06451
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🔳 No
Application Filed Herewith Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Maurice M. Klee, Ph.D.	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Internal Address:	- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$0
Street Address: 1951 Burr Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Fairfield	8. Payment Information
State: Connecticut Zip: 06824	
Phone Number: (203) 255-1400 Docket Number: PYR-109 US	Deposit Account Number 111158
Email Address:mk@maurieklee.com	Authorized User, Name Maurice M. Klee
9. Signature: /Maurice M. Klee/	01 FC:222600019 264205140A
Maurice M. Klee	Total number of pages including cover 3
	heet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: br of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 032470 FRAME: 0181 Phoenix Applications Management System

14190245

Table of Contents of

date: 02-28-2014

Table of Contents (Selected Documents)

Date	Code	Pages	Source	PackageID	Annotation
02-26-2014	LET.	3	EFSW	US 1419024501P	<u>1</u>

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 032470 FRAME: 0182

Attorney Docket No. : PYR-109 US

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I, George Bucci, residing at 1211 Woodruff Street, Southington, Connecticut 06489, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto **PYRAMID TECHNOLOGIES LLC**, a limited liability company of Connecticut, having a place of business at 45 Gracey Avenue, Meriden, Connecticut 06451, as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

OPTICAL PRINTING GUIDES FOR MANUALLY-ACTIVATED PRINTERS

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States identified by attorney, docket number PYR-109 US and having the following serial number and filing date:

Serial Number:

Filing Date:

and in any future patent applications claiming the benefit of the filing date of that application, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower the said assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

PATENT REEL: 032470 FRAME: 0183

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

I hereby authorize and request my attorney, Maurice M. Klee, of 1951 Burr Street, Fairfield, Connecticut 06824, to insert in the blanks set forth above, the serial number and filing date of my United States patent application on the inventions which are the subject of this assignment when said serial number and filing date are known.

Signed at <u>#5</u>	AVC. MCROPED OT
this <u>// 7#</u> day of February, 2014.	
	. Julian Bografia
	George Bacci

DECLARATION

L. <u>TAREOWE CRANNBER</u> whose full post office address is:

QUMETROMET THENDER MERIDERS CT 66450 declare as follows:

THAT I was personally present and did see George Bucci who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.

<u> 1583 11, 2014 - -</u>

Date

Signature of Witness

MALOWE SAWAACK

Witness' Name Printed

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 032470 FRAME: 0184

RECORDED: 02/26/2014